2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES

IVANHOE

GRAMMAR SCHoOOL

PLENTY CAMPUS

REGISTRATION FEE

The non-refundable registration fee of $120 per student is
paid at the time of application.

CAPITAL LEVY

For each student enrolling in Year 9 or earlier, the non-
refundable levy of $1,100 per student is charged for each
student upon acceptance to lvanhoe Grammar School.

The Capital levy charged for a sibling of an lvanhoe Grammar
School Student entering the school in Year 9 or below is $900
for the second child and $750 for the third and subsequent
children. For each student enrolling in Year 10 or later, the
non-refundable levy is $1,400 per student.

TUITION FEES

The tuition fees applicable for the 2024 School year are
charged in four (4) instalments in October 2023, February,
May and July 2024 and are payable within 14 days of billing.
The composite fees applicable for the 2024 School year are
charged and payable in line with the Tuition Fee invoice.

Per Annum Net Tuition Fees Composite
Fees
Primary
Foundation $19,040 $360
Year 1 $21,820 $720
Year 2 $21,820 $720
Year 3 $25,040 $940
Year 4 $25,040 $1,420
Year 5 $25,540 $2,060
Year 6 $27,260 $2,600
Secondary
Year 7 $27,340 $2,280
Year 8 $29,220 $2,800
Year 9 $30,240 $3,480
Year 10 $30,240 $2,660
Year 11 $30,240 $1,400
Year 12 $30,240 $1,460

SIBLING DISCOUNT

The sibling discount for tuition fees is applicable to any
younger sibling attending the school simultaneously. The
discount is calculated for the family at the rate of 5% for the
second child and 10% for the third and subsequent children.

A sibling discount will not apply where another concession is
currently applicable for that child.

SCHOLARSHIPS

Details of the Scholarship Program are available from the
Registrar.

TUITION FEES IN ADVANCE

The payment of one tuition fee instalment in advance
applies to all new students entering the School. In normal
circumstances this fee is payable in October prior to
commencement. For enrolments finalised after October, the
fee is payable immediately.

As a consequence of this advance tuition fee payment being
made, no fee billing is made in the October of the student’s
final year.

EARLY COMMENCEMENT PROGRAM

Students in Years 8 to 12 begin their academic year in
midNovember. There is no tuition fee adjustment associated
with this program.

NOTEBOOK COMPUTER PROGRAM

The School requires all students to have an iPad in Years 4 to
6 and Notebook computers in Years 7 to 12.

COMPOSITE FEE

The composite fees cover extra charges applicable

with respect to compulsory activities and resources to a
particular year level, including year level educational camps,
compulsory excursions and incursions, technology levy,
Year 4-9 Notebook Computer Program, the supply of some
bookroom materials, School photographs, Cadet Unit and
co-curricular programs, Year 12 jumper and Valedictory and
accident insurance protection.

Composite fee refunds only apply when the School cancels an
event. Expenses incurred when a student is returned home as
a result of a student management action.

The composite fee excludes all non-compulsory items such
as specific Round Square camps/conferences, music camps,
any specific additional IB program costs, sporting tours and
optional curricular and co-curricular activities.

LATE FEE

A late fee of $150 per student per instalment is charged when
tuition fees are not paid by the due date.

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Registration fee and capital levy payments can be made

by cash, cheque or credit card. School fees and all other
account payments can be made online, by cheque, credit
card or B-Pay. Credit card payments of School fee accounts
not processed online incur an additional 1% surcharge (inc
GST).

All amounts are shown in Australian dollars (AUD).




